ORDINANCE 04-2021
OF THE
DONNER SUMMIT PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT TO
AMEND AND MODIFY ORDINANCE NO. 07- 2018, SETTING SEWER
RATES AND CHARGES

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has analyzed and considered the current and
projected cost of maintenance, operation and debt service of its sewer service facilities
and the cost and expense of providing such service; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the above, the Board of Directors deems it necessary and has
determined that its sewer service rates will be increased to meet these costs and
expenses for providing sewer service, maintaining, operating and paying debt service
for its sewer service facilities;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED by the Board of Directors of the Donner Summit
Public Utility District as follows:

1 That Section 7 of Ordinance No. 07-2018, as previously amended and
modified is amended and modified and is attached as Exhibit A:

SECTION 7 — SEWER SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

EFFECTIVE DATE

This Schedqle of Sewer Service Rates and Charges, as set forth above in
this ordinance shall become effective with the July 2021 quarterly billing.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 15" day of June, 2021 at a Regular Meeting of the
Board of Directors of the Donner Summit Public Utility District by the following vote:

AYES: %Z Pess, Gotachrickte, PR Gamct, Pley Mecwecz£y
Moz

NOES: ﬁ/
ABSTAIN:

ABSENT: % Gheyweo
VACANCY:Mope.
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DONNER SUMMIT PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT

By: fﬁ%&@ﬂ {&}2 / M

Cathy Prgjsl;l
President-Board of Directors

ATTEST:

Alex Médfeczky”
Acting Board Secretary




EXHIBIT A

Rates by Customer

Calculated WASTEWATER Rates Next 5 Years

7/1/2021  7/1/2022 7/1/2023

7/1/2024  7/1/2025

Existing Customers
Inside CFD No. 1
Outside CFD No. 1
CalTrans

Future Customers
inside CFD No. 1
Outside CFD No. 1

inside CFD No. 1 - Alt EDUs

Percentage Increase in Rates

$155.25
$204.67
$142.72

$83.89
$133.30

$49.42
13%

Monthly Fee per EDU

$163.23  $171.78  $180.93
$212.65  $221.20  $230.35
$150.714  $159.25  $168.41
$87.88 $92.15 $96.73
$137.30  $141.57. $146.15
Special Taxes per EDU
$49.42 $49.42 $49.42

4% 4% 4%

$190.75
$240.16
$178.22

$101.64
$151.05

$49.42
4%




